

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2863/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2005 in APO No.348/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S.ASSOCIATED INDEM MECHANICAL P. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL S.S.I.D.C. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification)

Date: 12/05/2006 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.

Applicant(s)

Mr. Siddharth Gautam,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master