

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.22 of 2007

(Arising out of SLP(C) No.2863 of 2006)

M/S. ASSOCIATED INDEM MECHANICAL P. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL S.S.I.D.C. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/01/2007 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

of Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur pronounced the judgment

the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K.

Mathur.

Leave granted.

The Appeal is dismissed with costs in terms of the signed order.

The interim order granted by this Court on 17.2.2006 is vacated.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)